(IT BUUK KRAL	12121 HELL	HEIR DAK		
	ARKER IIIAN	H ese (186)	fi fik keni	1111/11

10-31-2000

REC(

12-12-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34 ler of Paten	101547408	ed original document(s) or cop(ies).
	101547408	
Submission Type ■ New	Conveyance Type ☐Assignment	☐ License
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement	
Document ID #	☐ Merger	Effective Date
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	_	ate of Ownership and Merger
☐ Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached
Name ARS Merger, Inc.	Execution I	Pate <u>June 23, 2000</u>
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limite ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		☐ Association ☐ Other
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name The ServiceMaster Company		
Address (line 1) One ServiceMaster Way	70 (:	60515 1700
Address (line 2) Downers Grove	Illinois	60515-1700
City ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership Limited Pa	State/Country	Zip Code
■ Corporation □ Association		or domiciled in the United States, an
Other		estic representative should be attached.
		be a separate document from Assignment)
■ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		a separate document from 7131gilliont)
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Correspondent Name and Address		hone Number 713/221-1377
Name Albert B. Kimball, Jr.		
Address (line 1) Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900, Houst	on, TX 77002	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attac	ched conveyance document includ	ing any attachments 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat		
Either enter the Trademark Application Numb	_ •	,
Trademark Application Number (9		ation Number(s)
75/261,791; 75/261,792; 75/544,236; 75/543,		
	2,241,502; 2,140,947;	1,870,803; 2,309,018
Number of Duoposti District	properties involved.	(12)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of		D. S. L. (1/27 OFD 2.41) (021:00
Fee Amount		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed ■ Depos	at Account Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes ■ No □
Fee Amount	at Account Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes ■ No □
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed ■ Depos Deposit Account Number-enter for payment b Statement and Signature	at Account Authorization to che deposit account or if additional	arge additional fees: Yes ■ No □ ees can be charged to the account 50-0259
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed ■ Depos Deposit Account Number-enter for payment b Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	at Account Authorization to che deposit account or if additional frequency going information is true and corre	arge additional fees: Yes ■ No □ ees can be charged to the account 50-0259 ect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed ■ Depos Deposit Account Number-enter for payment b Statement and Signature	at Account Authorization to che deposit account or if additional for going information is true and corre tare authorized, as indicated hereig	arge additional fees: Yes No Carees can be charged to the account 50-0259 ect and any attached copy is a true copy of n.
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed ■ Depos Deposit Account Number-enter for payment b Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	at Account Authorization to che deposit account or if additional frequency going information is true and corre	arge additional fees: Yes No Colores can be charged to the account 50-0259 ect and any attached copy is a true copy of n.

KIMBAB\003677\009002 HOUSTON\1183341.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0759

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward | Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0752212

DATE: 10-24-00

001535375

8100

2273241

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0760 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 06/30/2000 001334741 - 2273241

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ARS MERGER, INC.

WITH AND INTO

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY

The ServiceMasterCompany, a Delaware corporation (referred to as "ServiceMaster" or "Surviving Corporation"), certifies as follows:

FIRST: ServiceMasterwas incorporated on September 10, 1991, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: ARS Merger, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as American Residential Services, Inc. ("ARS Merger"), was incorporated on October 24, 1995, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: ServiceMasterowns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the common stock of ARS Merger

FOURTH: ServiceMeeter, by resolution of its board of directors duly adopted at a meeting held on March 19, 1999, determined to acquire and merge into itself ARS Merger, which resolution reads as follows:

WHEREAS, ARS Merger, Inc., a Delaware corporation this American Residential Services, Inc ("ARS"), is a publicly traded corporation which, through subsidiary entities, owns and operates a heating, ventilation and air conditioning business; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors has reviewed with management a proposed acquisition of ARS by means of a cash tender offer and follow-up merger at a price of \$5.75 per ARS share (the "Acquisition") and has recommended that the Board of Directors approve the Acquisition; and . . .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Soard of Directors hereby approves the Acquisition;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby approves the Merger Agreement in substantially the form presented to this meeting, with such changes thereto and containing such additional terms as are satisfactory to the Chairman or the President and Chief Executive Officer; . .

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President and Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer, any Saniar Vice President, and the Secretary, and such other officers of ServiceMeeter as shall be designated by the Chairman or the President and

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0761